RVRC2-02
RVRC2-03

RVRC2-04
RVRC2-08

RVRC2-09

RVRC2-17

RVRC2-10

RVRC2-11

RVRC2-12
RVRC2-18
RVRC2-23
RVRC2-24
RVRC2-26
RVRC2-27
RVRC2-28
RVRC2-29

RVRC2-31
RVRC2-33

RVRC2-35
RVRC2-36
RVRC2-13
RVRC2-38

RVRC2-39
RVRC2-43

RVRC2-44
RVRC2-45
RVRC2-01
RVRC2-05
RVRC2-06
RVRC2-07
RVRC2-15
RVRC2-20

RVRC2-22
RVRC2-25

Clay-Randolph
Crisp

Crisp
Harris

Harris

Harris

Macon

Macon

Marion

Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee

Muscogee
Muscogee

Muscogee
Muscogee
Quitman

Schley

Stewart
Talbot

Taylor

Webster

Chattahoochee:

Marion
Dooly

Dooly
Harris
Muscogee
Muscogee

Muscogee
Muscogee

—

PI1-0019503
PI-0019504

PI-0019505
PI-0019509

PI-0019510

PI-0019518

PI-0019511

PI-0019512

PI1-0019513
PI-0019519
PI-0019524
PI-0019525
PI1-0019527
PI-0019528
PI-0019529
PI-0019530

PI-0019532
PI-0019534

PI-0019536
PI-0019537
PI-0019514
PI-0019539

PI-0019540
PI-0019541

PI-0019542
PI-0019543
PI1-0019502
PI-0019506
PI1-0019507
PI-0019508
PI-0019516
PI-0019521

PI-0019523
PI-0019526

Cotton Hill Road Improvements

North Coney Road Improvements
South Coney Road Improvements
State Route 315 Improvements from
Hart Drive to Hamilton Mulberry Grove
Road

State Route 315-State Route 219-Goat
Rock Road Intersection Improvements

Manchester Expy (US 27 Alt) @ Central
Church Road Intersection Improvements,
Submitted by Muscogee County

Buck Creek Bypass Minor Widening and
Improvements (City of Oglethorpe)

Dr. CP Savage, Sr. Airport - Terminal
Area East T-Hangar Improvements (City
of Montezuma)

City of Buena Vista - Downtown
Improvements

Steam Mill Road Improvements
Whitesville Road Widening

Columbus River Walk Repaving and
Maintenance

Buena Vista Road Corridor Improvements

South Lumpkin Road Streetscape
Andrews Road Improvements

13th Ave-17th St-Linwood Blvd
Intersection Improvements

Brennan Road Improvements

University Avenue Road Diet-Streetscape

Liberty Theater Block Enhancement (8th
Avenue)

5th Avenue Trail Connector

Lower Lumpkin Road Improvements
State Route 153 Bridge over Muckalee
Creek

Re-surface Hospital Road

Chalybeate Springs Road Minor Widening
and Resurfacing

Resurface North Ed Davis Road and Pave
Rustin Lake Road

Churchill Road Bridges over Kinchfoonee
Creek (Two Bridaes)

Passing Lanes on State Route 26

Coney Road Improvements (Dooly
Countv Portion)

Coney Road Improvements (City of
Vienna Portion)

Continuation of the Man O' War Railroad
Recreation Trail

Columbus Airport - Passenger Terminal
Expansion

Second Avenue Improvements

Forrest Road Widening

Morris Road Improvements

Annual Report - TIA Funds Only
Report covers: January 1, 2023 - November 10, 2023

Original Current
Projed * SPOTER T e s e 2 (s

$3,430,944
$4,320,600

$2,800,000
$7,000,000

$4,000,000

$800,000

$3,848,700

$1,252,800

$2,000,000
$22,500,000
$12,800,000
$12,500,000
$10,700,000
$10,100,000
$6,800,000
$6,650,000

$9,200,000
$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$690,000
$2,271,640
$3,500,000

$1,965,000
$3,000,000

$4,000,000
$4,000,000
$14,310,000
$4,097,700
$212,155
$5,000,000
$25,000,000
$18,200,000

$15,400,000
$12,000,000

River Valley 2

$3,430,944
$4,320,600

$2,800,000
$7,000,000

$4,000,000

$800,000

$3,848,700

$1,252,800

$2,000,000
$22,500,000
$12,800,000
$12,500,000
$10,700,000
$10,100,000
$6,800,000
$6,650,000

$9,200,000
$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$690,000
$2,271,640
$3,500,000

$1,965,000
$3,000,000

$4,000,000
$4,000,000
$14,310,000
$4,097,700
$212,155
$5,000,000
$25,000,000
$18,200,000

$15,400,000
$12,000,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$58,357

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$216

$0
$0

$0
$2,629
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

Corrective
Action
Required?

No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No
No
No
No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A



RVRC2-34

RVRC2-37
RVRC2-42
RVRC2-16
RVRC2-19
RVRC2-21
RVRC2-30

RVRC2-32
RVRC2-41

RVRC2-40

RVRC2-14

Total
Nov 28, 2023

Muscogee

Randolph-
Quitman
Sumter

Muscogee
Muscogee
Muscogee

Muscogee

Muscogee
Sumter

Sumter

Muscogee
Regional

w

3
3
B

Multiple
Multiple

PI-0019535

PI-0019538
PI-0013579
PI-0019517
PI1-0019520
PI-0019522
PI-0019531

PI-0019533
PI-0013530

PI-0013580

PI-0019515
PI-A000925

JR Allen (US 80) @ Schomburg and
Blackmon Road Intersection
Imbrovements

US 82 Passing Lanes

SR 30-US 280 from CR 307-Felder Street
to E of District Line Road-TIA
Manchester Expy (US 27 Alt) @ County
Line Road-Mahaffey Road Intersection
Improvements

Williams Road Widening

Cusseta Road Widening

Double Churches Road Improvements

Bull Creek Dragonfly Trail Connector
SR 30-US 280 From CS 500-Ferguson
Street to Lake Blackshear

SR 30-US 280 from CR 311-Lamar Road
to CS 500-Ferauson Street

METRA Capital and Operations

Program Administration

Annual Report - TIA Funds Only
Report covers: January 1, 2023 - November 10, 2023

Original Current
PrOJeCt * SPOTER T 2 s | [T e B

$2,260,000

$12,000,000
6,043,800
$7,330,000
$18,700,000
$17,600,000
$12,200,000

$8,400,000
$21,797,624

$24,180,000

$25,000,000
$19,707,369

$419,568,331| $419,568,331 _E $282,372 _

River Valley 2

$2,260,000

$12,000,000
$6,043,800
$7,330,000
$18,700,000
$17,600,000
$12,200,000

$8,400,000
$21,797,624

$24,180,000

$25,000,000
$19,707,369

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$2,256
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$130,272

$16,320
$72,322

Corrective
Action
Required?

No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No

NO

Blended Project - Total Project Cost $11,300,000

N/A
Blended Project - Total Project Cost $20,146,000
Blended Project - Total Project Cost $36,650,000
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
Blended Project - Total Project Cost $72,658,745

Blended Project - Total Project Cost $80,600,000

N/A
N/A
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