## River Valley 2 Annual Report - TIA Funds Only Report covers: January 1, 2023 - November 10, 2023

	1								Corrective	
Project ID	County	Band	GDOT ID	Description	Original Estimated Cost	Current Estimated Cost	Prior Years	Current Year	Action Required?	Comments
RVRC2-02	Clay-Randolph	1	PI-0019503	Cotton Hill Road Improvements	\$3,430,944	\$3,430,944	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-03	Crisp	1	PI-0019504	North Coney Road Improvements	\$4,320,600	\$4,320,600	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-04	Crisp	1	PI-0019505	South Coney Road Improvements	\$2,800,000	\$2,800,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-08	Harris	1	PI-0019509	State Route 315 Improvements from Hart Drive to Hamilton Mulberry Grove Road	\$7,000,000	\$7,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-09	Harris	1	PI-0019510	State Route 315-State Route 219-Goat Rock Road Intersection Improvements	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-17	Harris	1	PI-0019518	Manchester Expy (US 27 Alt) @ Central Church Road Intersection Improvements, Submitted by Muscogee County	\$800,000	\$800,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-10	Macon	1	PI-0019511	Buck Creek Bypass Minor Widening and Improvements (City of Oglethorpe)	\$3,848,700	\$3,848,700	\$0	\$58,357	No	N/A
RVRC2-11	Macon	1	PI-0019512	Dr. CP Savage, Sr. Airport - Terminal Area East T-Hangar Improvements (City of Montezuma)	\$1,252,800	\$1,252,800	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-12	Marion	1	PI-0019513	City of Buena Vista - Downtown Improvements	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-18	Muscogee	1	PI-0019519	Steam Mill Road Improvements	\$22,500,000	\$22,500,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-23	Muscogee	1	PI-0019524	Whitesville Road Widening	\$12,800,000	\$12,800,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-24	Muscogee	1	PI-0019525	Columbus River Walk Repaving and Maintenance	\$12,500,000	\$12,500,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-26	Muscogee	1	PI-0019527	Buena Vista Road Corridor Improvements	\$10,700,000	\$10,700,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-27	Muscogee	1	PI-0019528	South Lumpkin Road Streetscape	\$10,100,000	\$10,100,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-28	Muscogee	1	PI-0019529	Andrews Road Improvements	\$6,800,000	\$6,800,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-29	Muscogee	1	PI-0019530	13th Ave-17th St-Linwood Blvd Intersection Improvements	\$6,650,000	\$6,650,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-31	Muscogee	1	PI-0019532	Brennan Road Improvements	\$9,200,000	\$9,200,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-33	Muscogee	1	PI-0019534	University Avenue Road Diet-Streetscape	\$6,000,000	\$6,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-35	Muscogee	1	PI-0019536	Liberty Theater Block Enhancement (8th Avenue)	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-36	Muscogee	1	PI-0019537	5th Avenue Trail Connector	\$690,000	\$690,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-13	Quitman	1	PI-0019514	Lower Lumpkin Road Improvements	\$2,271,640	\$2,271,640	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-38	Schley	1	PI-0019539	State Route 153 Bridge over Muckalee Creek	\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000	\$0	\$216	No	N/A
RVRC2-39	Stewart	1	PI-0019540	Re-surface Hospital Road	\$1,965,000	\$1,965,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-43	Talbot	1	PI-0019541	Chalybeate Springs Road Minor Widening and Resurfacing	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-44	Taylor	1	PI-0019542	Resurface North Ed Davis Road and Pave Rustin Lake Road	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-45	Webster	1	PI-0019543	Churchill Road Bridges over Kinchfoonee Creek (Two Bridges)	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$0	\$2,629	No	N/A
RVRC2-01	Chattahoochee Marion	2	PI-0019502	Passing Lanes on State Route 26	\$14,310,000	\$14,310,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-05	Dooly	2	PI-0019506	Coney Road Improvements (Dooly County Portion)	\$4,097,700	\$4,097,700	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-06	Dooly	2	PI-0019507	Coney Road Improvements (City of Vienna Portion)	\$212,155	\$212,155	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-07	Harris	2	PI-0019508	Continuation of the Man O' War Railroad Recreation Trail	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-15	Muscogee	2	PI-0019516	Columbus Airport - Passenger Terminal Expansion	\$25,000,000	\$25,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-20	Muscogee	2	PI-0019521	Second Avenue Improvements	\$18,200,000	\$18,200,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-22	Muscogee	2	PI-0019523	Forrest Road Widening	\$15,400,000	\$15,400,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-25	Muscogee	2	PI-0019526	Morris Road Improvements	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A

## River Valley 2 Annual Report - TIA Funds Only Report covers: January 1, 2023 - November 10, 2023

Project ID	County	Band	GDOT ID	Description	Original Estimated Cost	Current Estimated Cost	Prior Years	Current Year	Corrective Action Required?	Comments
RVRC2-34	Muscogee	2	PI-0019535	JR Allen (US 80) @ Schomburg and Blackmon Road Intersection Improvements	\$2,260,000	\$2,260,000	\$0	\$0	No	Blended Project - Total Project Cost \$11,300,000
RVRC2-37	Randolph- Quitman	2	PI-0019538	US 82 Passing Lanes	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-42	Sumter	2	PI-0013579	SR 30-US 280 from CR 307-Felder Street to E of District Line Road-TIA	\$6,043,800	\$6,043,800	\$0	\$2,256	No	Blended Project - Total Project Cost \$20,146,000
RVRC2-16	Muscogee	3	PI-0019517	Manchester Expy (US 27 Alt) @ County Line Road-Mahaffey Road Intersection Improvements	\$7,330,000	\$7,330,000	\$0	\$0	No	Blended Project - Total Project Cost \$36,650,000
RVRC2-19	Muscogee	3	PI-0019520	Williams Road Widening	\$18,700,000	\$18,700,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-21	Muscogee	3	PI-0019522	Cusseta Road Widening	\$17,600,000	\$17,600,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-30	Muscogee	3	PI-0019531	Double Churches Road Improvements	\$12,200,000	\$12,200,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-32	Muscogee	3	PI-0019533	Bull Creek Dragonfly Trail Connector	\$8,400,000	\$8,400,000	\$0	\$0	No	N/A
RVRC2-41	Sumter	3	PI-0013530	SR 30-US 280 From CS 500-Ferguson Street to Lake Blackshear	\$21,797,624	\$21,797,624	\$0	\$0	No	Blended Project - Total Project Cost \$72,658,745
RVRC2-40	Sumter	3	PI-0013580	SR 30-US 280 from CR 311-Lamar Road to CS 500-Ferguson Street	\$24,180,000	\$24,180,000	\$0	\$130,272	No	Blended Project - Total Project Cost \$80,600,000
RVRC2-14	Muscogee	Multiple	PI-0019515	METRA Capital and Operations	\$25,000,000	\$25,000,000	\$0	\$16,320	No	N/A
	Regional	Multiple	PI-A000925	Program Administration	\$19,707,369	\$19,707,369	\$0	\$72,322	No	N/A
Total					\$419,568,331	\$419,568,331	\$0	\$282,372		
Nov 28, 2023										12:14:29 PM